

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avc. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pemeproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER	M2520 72520
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME P. R. NO. RAD-2021-15	NT Dated: Mar. 2, 2021 /
MODE OF PROCUREMENT PUBLIC BIDDING	
CS No.	AC No.

DATE OF P.O. December 14, 2021 TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor HEALTHSOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES INC. Purok 8, Cayetano Ave. Extension, Brgy. Licod, Palingon, Tipas, Taguig City Address: Tel. No.: 8836-5858 to 63 Email Add: customercare@healthsolutions.com.ph / pbfernandez@healthsolutions.com.ph Other Terms 60-90 calendar days Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 working days Is to be made: Materials Management Division Performance Security Posted: Surety Bond Strety Bond G(13)-47453(410503) Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bdlg. Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Amount P 864,000,00 -Special Instructions TOTAL COST QTY. UNIT ARTICLES UNIT COST Item No. unit / 2,880,000.00 Supply and Delivery of Ultrasound Machine with 2,880,000.00 VVVVVVVVVVVVV curvilinear transducer (portable laptop type with trolley) (Two Million Brand/Model: Siemens Acuson P500 / Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand I. Specifications: A. Main Equipment Pesos) / J. Monitor 15.4" / 2 Resolution: 1920 x 1080 -Weight: 7.2 kg (with battery pack) -4 CW Transducers / User defined exam (User-Programmable System Parameters) > 6 6 segment TGC controls Power connections: 100 - 240 VAC, 1.8 A, 50/60 Hz 8 Sixty (60) minutes back up built-in battery with continuous use. 9 Standby mode, battery will last more than 24 hours / 10 Lithium Ion Battery, no need for volt conversion > 11 Power consumption: maximum 500 VA / 12 Mechanical parts are heavy duty / 13 Maintainable and serviceable with quarterly PMS / B. Imaging Modes B-mode -Tissue Harmonic Imaging Esiemeasure -3 Color Doppler -Power Doppler . Pulsed wave / Continuous wave / 8 SieScape Panoramic Imaging page 1 of 5 **Funding Code** 2,880,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT P CERTIFICATION Attachments: **FUNDS AVAILABLE:** x□ P.R. No.RAD-2021-15 This is to certify that I received today the copy of this Purchase ☐ Abstract of Canvass/Bids ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA, MBA Order, and held the Company ☐ Canvass Sheet/Tender of Bids Chief Accountant bound by the terms and stipulation □ Notarized Certification of of the contract and other laws APPROVED: **Exclusive Distributor** applicable. ☐ Justification ×□ Others NOA-2021-146 SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM NTP-PROC-2021- 266 (Signature over printed name) BAC Reso No. R2021-11-497 **Executive Director** OIC. Date:

Distribution:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	72520
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT P.R. NO. RAD-2021-15	Dated: Mar. 2, 2021
MODE OF PROCUREMENT PUBLIC BIDDING	
CS No.	AC No

DATE OF P.O. December 14, 20 TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor HEALTHSOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES INC. Address: Purok 8, Cayetano Ave. Extension, Brgy. Licod, Palingon, Tipas, Taguig City

Tel. No.: 8836-5858 to 63 Email Add: customercare@healthsolutions.com.ph/pbfernandez@healthsolutions.com.ph Other Terms60-90 calendar days Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Delivery period: 7 working days Is to be made: Materials Management Division Bidder's Bond Posted: Cash GSIS Policy Surety Bond No.G(13)-47453(410503) Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bdlg. Cashier's / Manager's / Cert Check **Special Instructions** Amount P 864,000.00 PCMC O.R. No. Item No. UNIT QTY. **ARTICLES** UNIT COST TOTAL COST 2,880,000,00 Supply and Delivery of Ultrasound Machine with 2.880,000.00 unit curvilinear transducer (portable laptop type with trolley) (Two Million Brand/Model: Siemens Acuson P500 Eight Hundred C. Data Storage and Transfer

1 DICOM 3.0 Connectivity / Eighty Thousand Pesos) 2 Hard Drive: / Internal 180 GB SSD / Quick boot (ready to scan in less than 30 seconds) Boot up from Standby: less than 30 seconds / D. Transducers CH5-2 Transducer / 1.4-5.0 MHz / 2 FOV: 57° 3 Depth 300 mm / L10-5v Transducer -1 3.5 - 13.0 MHz -2 FOV: 38.4 mm / 3 Depth 10 cm P8-4 Transducer 2.7 - 8.0 MHz 2 FOV: 89° A 3 Footprint: 9.6 mm E. Applications/Software Post-Processing Features Enhanced Needle Visulaization 3 SieScape Panoramic Imaging , F. Imaging Features 1 Color Doppler / page 2 of 5 Funding Code TOTAL AMOUNT P 2.880.000.0 **FUNDS AVAILABLE:** Attachments: CERTIFICATION □ P.R. No. RAD-2021-15 This is to certify that I received ☐ Abstract of Canvass/Bids today the Original copy of this ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA, MRA ☐ Canvass Sheet/Tender of Bids Purchase Order, and held the Chief Accountant Company bound by the terms and ☐ Notarized Certification of APPROVED: **Exclusive Distributor** stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable. □ Justification ☐ Others <u>NOA-2021-146</u> SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM NTP-PROC-2021- 468 (Signature over printed name)

Distribution: White (Original) - Supplier (to be attached in the claim
voucher with other supporting documents) Pink - Supply and Property
Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

BAC Reso No. R2021-11-497

Date:

OIC.

Executive Director



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

72520
NT Dated: Mar. 2, 2021 -
AC No.

				DATE OF P.	O. December 10, 2021 /			
(TO: Su	mnlier/Deale	Contractor F	IEALTHSOLUTI	ONS ENTERPRIS	SES INC.			
Addre	ss: Purok 8.	, Cayetano Ave	. Extension, Brgy. Licod, P	alingon, Tipas, Taguig Cit	у			
					om.ph/pbfernandez@healti			
			on/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 work	king days Other Terms.	-90 calendar days		
Is to be made: Materials Management Division Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bdlg.				Cashier's / Mana	☐ Cash ☐ GSIS Policy ger's / Cert Check No	G(13)-47453(41050		
	Instruction		7	PCMC O.R. No.	Amount P 8			
	OTT	I IDVE		A DETICAL DE				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
	1	unit		Ultrasound Machine with portable laptop type with Acuson P500		2,880,000.00 vvvvvvvvvv (Two Million Eight Hundred		
		2 Advans	ed SicClear Spatial Compound	ding- 🗻		Eighty Thousand		
			chnology 🗻			Pesos)		
			oid Imaging /					
			namic TCE Technology - us measurements and calculation	ons on archived exams and im	ages -			
			ovide workstation	THE DIE WHITE WAS COME TO SHARE THE	-0			
	gradient Const	II. Accessories						
			UPS (at least 1000VA)					
			Model: GTEC ZP110 with 3					
			de proper grounding when nee	cal devices are compatible to the equipment power requirement and will				
			P-D898 B/W Printer					
			Model: Sony UP-D898 B/W					
			unit locally source trolley for	UPS -				
		4 Smart		de in allen.				
			our (4) locking wheel rubberizesternal gel warmer, probe hole	- ·				
			table height up to 20cm /	,, -				
			it with peripherals: 7.2kg					
			se luggage hag -			-		
			 extended probe port at smar 32GB USB 	t module cart				
		III. Consuma						
			rolls glossy thermal paper for	printing -				
		2 Three	3) gallons of ultrasonic gel -					
	-page 3 of	보						
Funding	g Code				TOTAL AMOUNT P	2,880,000.00		
FUND:	S AVAILA	BLE:	Attachments	•	CERTIFICA			
			, P.R. No. 1	RAD-2021-15 of Canvass/Bids	This is to certify the			
		AS, CPA, MBA			today the Original			
	Chief Acco	ountant		Sheet/Tender of Bids	Purchase Order, a			
ADDDC	WED.			Certification of	Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other			
APPRO	VED;		□ Justificati	Distributor	laws applicable.	ract and other		
				OA-2021-146	and applicable.			
SONIA	B. GONZAL	EZ, MD, MScH	SM. MPM NOTES N	OA-2021-146 PROC-2021-42B	(C)			
	Executive I			PROC-2021- <u>420</u> Reso No. R2021-11-497	(Signature over p	nnted name)		
OIC,			2/10/		Date:			

- Supplier (to be attached in the claim voucher with other supporting documents) Distribution: White (Original) Pink - Supply and Property Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	72520				
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPM P.R. NO. RAD-2021-15 / MODE OF PROCUREMENT PUBLIC BIDDING	Dated: Mar. 2, 2021				
CS No. DATE OF P.O. December 10.	AC No				

TO: Su Addres	s: Purok 8.	Cavetano Ave	e. Extension.	Brgy. Licod, Pa	Ingon, Tipas, Taguig City ercare@healthsolutions.com			solutions.com.ph
Is to be	ment/Office made: Mat	/Division/Sect erials Manager Floor, PCMC I	ion/Unit whe ment Divisio	re delivery	Delivery period: 7 worki Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Manag PCMC O.R. No.	ing days	Other Terms 60- GSIS Policy Check No.	90 calendar days
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		A	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	1		curvilinea Brand/M) bottles of tra			trolley)	2,880,000.00	2,880,000.00 vvvvvvvvvv (Two Million Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos)
		> Quarter	3) years warra ly preventive notarized ce	maintenance and o	arts and accessories / alibration / tributor - Healthsolutions E	Enterprises I	nc. /	Pesosy
		servi ii. Gua prov	ce center/s for antees availab iding technica	a period of ten (le fility of competent I support as well a	is are readily available at the a 0) years after the warranty pe in-house technical specialists is maintenance of the equipme entation and maintenance to e	riod. / s in handling ent. /	and .	
		iv. It w	arranty period y notarized c	1/ .	unit while the delivered unit			
		i. That bidd inclu cont ii. The mini > No	the Principal I ing documents ding in the ev act up to the v expected life of mum of five (ormal handling	sper IRR of RA 91 ent that a change of warranty and preve of the equipment u 5) years with the fo tof the ultrasound	honor all the terms and cond 184 and corresponding contra of dealership will occur during intive maintenance period; or inder normal use and with pre-pollowing factors for considera unit with proper environment and knowledgeable operation.	ct for the proget the duration main ations:	ect of the cenance is	
Funding	page 4 of ! Code	<u> </u>				WOTAT.	A MOVENTE D	
FUNDS AVAILABLE: ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA, MRA Chief Accountant Attachments: P.R. No. p Abstract o			Canvass/Bids neet/Tender of Bids	This is today the Purchase	e Order, an	at I received copy of this id held the		
APPROVED: Exclusive ☐ Justification ☐ Justification ☐ Others _N SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM NTP-1			Exclusive D Justification Others NO NTP-P	n	stipulatio	on of the contr	he terms and ract and other inted name)	
Distribu		hite (Origina	vou	cher with other	ched in the claim supporting documents)	Date:		d Property

HSPR-PCMC-POF1-170314 REV1



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	72520
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME P.R. NO. RAD-2021-15	Dated: Mar. 2, 2021
MODE OF PROCUREMENT PUBLIC BIDDING	
CS No.	AC No.

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314 REV1

Address: Purok			DATE OF P.C			
Те	aler Contractor	HEALTHSOLUTIO	ONS ENTERPRIS	ES INC.	/	
	8, Cayetano Av	e. Extension, Brgy. Licod, Pa	alingon, Tipas, Taguig City		1 01 11	
Пераппени		8 to 63 Email Add: custom	The second secon			
		tion/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 works	ing days (Other Terms 90-	90 calendar days
Is to be made: Materials Management Division Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bdlg.		Cashier's / Manag	er's / Cert Ch	GSIS Policy Surety Bond Check No.G(13)-47453(4105		
Special Instructi			PCMC O.R. No.	er ar cert er	Amount P 864	
Item No. QTY.	UNIT	· ·	ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	per of iii. Guara (5) y iv. That i equi v. Consur > The prog > The corr subj	Supply and Delivery of Ucurvilinear transducer (real Brand/Model: Siemens) ber of patients' operating hours tay and the availability of spare parts, a cars from testing, commissioning the seminal providing to pment; and the future one of the model sed and decommissioned produced and decommissioned unit to the decomm	Acuson P500 should be on the average of eigenecessories and consumables and general acceptance and delivery; cochnical support as well as maintails. that the equipment can be displayed into an expectation of useful acts and parts can be returned to the offer in lieu of new system. It is a confer in lieu of new system.	ght (8) operation of the month	next five c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	2,880,000.00 vvvvvvvvv (Two Million Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos)
1. One-tenth (1/1)		of the cost of unperformed portion for ev	Radiology Division			
Procuring Entite and remedies at 2. Excess in price	y may rescind or terminate available under the circle, if procured from third	led damages reaches 10% of the amountee the contract, without prejudice to olf unstances. Parties, through alternative mode of propagation and the undeling and the under th	her courses of action curement; and			
- page 5 c	45	Land AC39M				
Funding Code 1	-06-05-110	12021 - \$639 M		TOTAL A	MOUNT P	2,880,000.00
FUNDS AVAIL	EGAS, CPA, MB.	Attachments: P.R. No. R A Bastract o Canvass S Notarized	AD-2021-15 f Canvass/Bids heet/Tender of Bids Certification of Distributor	This is today the Purchase Company	Original of Order, an bound by the	at I received copy of this

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

7 Subject to release of NCA from DBM & release of fund from 18th